Pinetree Village Stormwater Improvements (#6240066) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 04/19/2019 02:00 PM CDT

APPARENT BID WINNER

]		[Redford]]			J.M. Fahey	
			Engineer		Blue Nile				Construction				Beemer		Pyramid		Construction	1
			Estimate		Contractors Inc		Tasco LLC		Inc.		Wiedenmann Inc		Construction Co.		Excavation		Company	l
Line Item Description	UofM			Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		Extension	Unit Price	Extension		Extension		Extension		Extension
1 Mobilization	LS		\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,577.47	\$11,577.47	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00	\$45,271.00	\$45,271.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,232.97	\$17,232.97	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$38,690.00	\$38,690.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
3 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,269.76	\$9,269.76	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$26,985.00	\$26,985.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
4 Traffic Control (Lump Sum)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,313.47	\$4,313.47	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
5 Waste (Haul Off)	CY	1629		\$18,326.25		\$17,853.84	\$30.00	\$48,870.00	\$9.00	\$14,661.00	\$2.00		\$45.00	\$73,305.00	\$16.00	\$26,064.00	\$38.50	\$62,716.50
6 Pavement Patch or Repair	SY	112	\$90.00	\$10,080.00		\$8,786.40	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$110.00	\$12,320.00	\$60.00		\$85.00	\$9,520.00	\$90.00	\$10,080.00	\$112.75	
7 Pavement, 6" KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	60	\$52.00	\$3,120.00	-	\$3,747.60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$136.50	\$8,190.00
8 Aggregate, 4" Base MoDOT Type 5 (Pavement)	SY	75	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$10.57	\$792.75	\$70.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.00	\$450.00	\$12.00		\$25.00	\$1,875.00	\$22.00	\$1,650.00	\$15.75	\$1,181.25
9 Aggregate, 4" Base MoDOT Type 5 (Driveways)	SY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	-	\$264.25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$12.00	-	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$15.75	\$393.75
10 Driveways, 6" KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	25	\$67.00	\$1,675.00		\$1,759.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$88.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$88.50	\$2,212.50
11 Curb & Gutter, APWA Type CG-2 (Replacement)	LF	615	\$31.00	\$19,065.00		\$14,698.50	\$40.00	\$24,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,450.00	\$32.00	\$19,680.00	\$22.00	\$13,530.00	\$35.00	\$21,525.00	\$45.50	
12 Sidewalk, 4" KCMMB 4K Concrete	SY	248		\$11,160.00	-	\$11,933.76	\$90.00	\$22,320.00	\$50.00	\$12,400.00	\$56.00	\$13,888.00	\$45.00	\$11,160.00	\$60.00	\$14,880.00	\$96.50	
13 ADA Ramps (All Types)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,175.42	\$2,350.84	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,145.00	\$2,290.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14 Temporary Surfacing (All Types)	SY	40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00		\$2,803.60	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	-	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.25	
15 Storm Sewer Pipe (24" RCP Class III)	LF	91	\$113.00	\$10,283.00		\$4,924.01	\$80.00	\$7,280.00	\$120.00	\$10,920.00	\$89.00		\$86.00	\$7,826.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$91.00	
16 Storm Sewer Pipe (42" RCP Class III)	LF	894	\$220.00	\$196,680.00	\$122.65	\$109,649.10	\$90.00	\$80,460.00	\$160.00	\$143,040.00	\$190.00	\$169,860.00	\$160.00	\$143,040.00	\$175.00		\$158.00	
17 Storm Sewer Pipe (48" RCP Class III)	LF	874	\$225.00	\$196,650.00	\$118.01	\$103,140.74	\$110.00	\$96,140.00	\$165.00	\$144,210.00	\$190.00	\$166,060.00	\$180.00	\$157,320.00	\$180.00	\$157,320.00	\$179.00	\$156,446.00
18 Storm Sewer Pipe (38"x60" RCPHE Class III)	LF	510	\$250.00	\$127,500.00	\$149.70	\$76,347.00	\$150.00	\$76,500.00	\$200.00	\$102,000.00	\$280.00	\$142,800.00	\$195.00	\$99,450.00	\$180.00	\$91,800.00	\$205.00	\$104,550.00
19 Storm Sewer Structures, Type II Curb Inlet (11' x 5')	EA	2	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,599.26	\$15,198.52	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,375.00	\$20,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00
20 Storm Sewer Structures, Type II Curb Inlet (5' x 5')	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,550.36	\$5,550.36	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
21 Storm Sewer Structures, Modified Curb Inlet (6' X 6')	EA	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,739.07	\$5,739.07	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
22 Storm Sewer Structures, Modified Curb Inlet (5' X 6')	EA	1	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,658.19	\$5,658.19	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
23 Storm Sewer Structures, Modified Curb Inlet (7' X 8')	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,671.87	\$6,671.87	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,580.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
24 Storm Sewer Structures, Modified Curb Inlet (5' X 8')	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,531.68	\$6,531.68	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,320.00	\$6,320.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
25 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (4'X 4')	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,418.07	\$4,418.07	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
26 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (5' x 5')	EA	3	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,714.62	\$14,143.86	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$12,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
27 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (12' X 7')	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,246.28	\$8,246.28	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
28 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (8' X 5')	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,035.62	\$6,035.62	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
29 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (7'X 5')	EA	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,714.62	\$4,714.62	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
30 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (7' X 6')	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,172.93	\$5,172.93	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
31 Storm Sewer Structures, Field Inlet (10' X 8')	EA	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,006.16	\$7,006.16	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,563.00	\$10,563.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
32 Storm Sewer Structures, Junction Box (6' X 5')	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,849.42	\$4,849.42	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$6,850.00	\$6,850.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
33 Storm Sewer Structures, Junction Box (6' X 6')	EA	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,930.30	\$4,930.30	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00
34 Storm Sewer Structures, Junction Box (7' X 8')	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,442.52	\$5,442.52	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00
35 Storm Sewer End Sections (24" R.C.)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,328.12	\$1,328.12	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
36 Storm Sewer End Sections (48" R.C.)	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,273.93	\$3,273.93	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,938.00	\$1,938.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
37 Headwall (2 openings, 38" x 60" and 42")	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,735.16	\$10,735.16	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,300.00	\$23,375.00	\$23,375.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
38 Flexamat (or approved equal)	SF	2300	\$27.78	\$63,894.00		\$25,392.00	\$20.00	\$46,000.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00	\$9.00	\$20,700.00	\$10.00	\$23,000.00	\$12.00	\$27,600.00	\$16.00	\$36,800.00
39 Fence, 4' Chain Link (Temporary)	LF	85	\$26.00	\$2,210.00		\$275.40	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$24.00		\$23.00	\$1,955.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$26.00	
40 Fence, 4' Chain Link (Remove and Replace)	I F	132	\$26.00	\$3,432.00		\$1,850.64	\$50.00	\$6,600.00	\$45.00	\$5,940.00	\$33.00			\$3,135.00	\$30.00	\$3,960.00	\$33.50	
41 Fence, 4' Wood Fence (Remove and Replace)	LF	62	\$26.00	\$1,612.00		\$1,069.50	\$80.00	\$4,960.00	\$55.00	\$3,410.00	\$33.00		\$59.00	\$3,658.00	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$41.75	
42 Fence, 6' Wood Fence (Remove and Replace)	 F	172	\$44.00	\$7,568.00	-	\$4,822.88	\$50.00	\$8,600.00	\$65.00	\$11,180.00	\$48.00			\$8,772.00	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$50.00	
43 Water Line Pipe (6" PVC C-900)		1/2	\$82.00	\$13,120.00	\$38.49	\$6,158.40	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$91.00	\$14,560.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$163.00	\$26,080.00
44 Water Line Pipe (3/4" Service - Copper)		245	-	\$9,187.50		\$3,812.20	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,675.00	\$91.00	\$10,290.00	\$30.00		\$73.00	\$7,350.00	\$103.00	
45 Water Line Valve (6" Gate Valve)	EA	243	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,509.72	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,700.00	\$42.00	\$2,400.00	\$43.00	\$4,940.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
46 Water Line Fittings (Bends, Crosses, Reducers, Sleeves, Tees, Caps)	ΓΔ	<u>د</u>	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00		\$1,309.72	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$150.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$185.00	\$1,665.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$980.00	\$9,000.00
47 Fire Hydrant Assembly Relocation (With Reuse of Existing Hydrant)	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,447.71	\$1,447.71	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$123.00	\$1,123.00	\$185.00	\$1,003.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$980.00	\$8,400.00
48 Water Service Reconnection	EA		\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,447.71	\$1,447.71	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$3,575.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
		0	-		-		-				\$600.00					\$4,050.00		
49 Sanitary Sewer Pipe (4" Service - PVC)		1245	\$51.25	\$1,332.50		\$612.04	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00			\$30.00	\$780.00	\$50.00 \$2.00		\$62.00	\$1,612.00
50 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices (Silt Fence)	EA	1245		\$4,357.50		\$2,153.85	\$6.00	\$7,470.00	\$2.00	\$2,490.00	\$3.00 \$92.00		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$2,490.00	\$1.75	
51 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices (Inlet Protection)		30	\$137.50	\$4,125.00	-	\$2,264.70	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00			\$78.75	\$2,362.50	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$71.00	
52 Erosion (Sediment) Control Devices (Rock Ditch Checks)	EA SY	2 C 420	\$375.00	\$750.00		\$647.02	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00 \$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$555.00	
53 Sod (All Types)		6439		\$48,292.50		\$35,414.50	\$7.00	\$45,073.00	\$5.50	\$35,414.50	\$8.00	\$51,512.00	\$8.00		\$5.00	\$32,195.00	\$5.25	· · ·
	l	BID TOTAL:		\$923,870.25		\$618,458.36		\$749,528.00	J l	\$794,860.50	J	\$894,935.00	J	\$913,750.00	J l	\$990,850.00		\$998,721.50